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CIRCULAR LETTER NO. 20’
Series of 2016 - 2017

SUBJECT : LIST OF REGISTERED INTERNATIONAL/DOMESTIC
SUGAR TRADERS

This Office hereby issues the 4t listing of registered International/Domestic
sugar traders with the Sugar Regulatory Administration (SRA) for Crop Year 2016-
2017.

Sugar mill companies and Mill District Regulation Officers are hereby
advised that only persons and entities duly registered with the Sugar Regulatory
Administration as International/Domestic sugar fraders are authorized to withdraw
sugar for export and domestic use from the warehouses of mill companies and
sugar refineries in accordance with the existing rules and regulations promulgated
by this Office.

Sugar producers may. withdraw from their respective shares of their own
sugar production from mil/refinery warehouses for their own domestic/local
consumption only in the quantity of three (3) Lkg/bag per family per crop year.

OIC, Office of the Dgputy Administrator

Encl: as stated

Website: http:/www.sra.gov.ph , Email Address: srahead@sra.qov.ph Tel. No.: (632) 455-33-76, {632) 455-3376, (632) 455-7402, (632) 455-2135
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10

REGION NCR

ANSI| CORPORATION

#32 Lot B & 3C, Arty St., Brgy. Talipapa, Quezon City
Contact Person/s: EDUARDO FABONAN
ansicorp.import@gmai.com

ASIA INTERNATIONAL FRUITS AND AGRI-PRODUCTS

615 R.O. Santos St., Brgy. New Zaniga, Mandaluyong City
Contact Person/s: CECILLE AVERGANZADO
aif_ap@yahoo.com

BNC INGREDIENTS CORPORATION

Unit 23 C Burgundy Corporate Tower, 252 G. Puyat Ave., Makati City
Contact Person/s: BENITO CHUA CO KIONG
info@bnc.com.ph

DORWINS GROUP PHILIPPINES, INC.

1007-A Escoda St., Brgy.676, Zone 073, Ermita, Manila
Contact Person/s: ADORACION UYGONGCO
dorwins.group@gmail.com

ERKU TRADING INTERNATIONAL

140 B Vicenta St., San Rafael Village, Navotas City
Contact Person/s: ERLINDA UY
erkutrading@pldtsl.net

FLAVORCREST INTERNATIONAL CORP.

Franco Drive, Sta. Maria Industrial Subd., Bagumbayan, Taguig City
Contact Person/s: NINA NIEVES DIAZ
flavorcrest@DGCPHIL.com

FORGEMS MARKETING CO., INC.

Unit 1010 Cityland Shaw Tower, Shaw Bivd., Mandaluyong City
Contact Person/s: CELSO MONTALLA
forgems@pldtsl.net

KNOTSBERRY FARMS MFG. CO., INC

103 Tandang Sora Ave., Pasong Tamo, Quezon City
Contact Person/s: JERRY TAN LAO
jelliyum@gmail.com

MUYACKO MARKETING, INC.
95-A Araullo St., San Juan City, Metro Manila

Contact Person/s: ANDY ONG
muyackomarketing@gmail.com

McCORMICK PHILIPPINES, INC.

4/F SYSU Centre #145 Panay Ave., Quezon City
Contact Person/s: STEVEN SY
nellie_tabang@mccormick.com.ph

001-726-553

237-915-231

221-228-286

006-510-576

174-664-941

004-639-542

004-630-860

000-323-718

007-886-935

001-565-883

(02)983-09-97

(02)654-34-86

(02) 845-45-00

(02)521-06-88

(02)708-48-13

(02)893-50-23

02-633-2830

(02)455-25-45

(02)586-02-26

(02)920-52-91
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REGION NCR

WILLS INTERNATIONAL SALES CORP.

P2 11th Corporate Center, 11th Ave., cor. Triangle Drive, BGC Taguig City
Contact Person/s: WILLIAM CHUA CO KIONG
tin@wills.com.ph

REGION IV

FUDYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

8095 Magsaysay Road, Southridge Village, San Antonio, San Pedro, Laguna
Contact Person/s: YVONNE SANO
sales@fudynamics.com

INTERBEV PHILIPPINES, INC.

Bo. Sala, Cabuyao, Laguna
Contact Person/s: MICHAEL TAN
enrique.martinez@asia.brewery.

PHYTOTHERA, INC.

B2L7 Crestview Lane, Crestview Hts. Subd., Brgy. Sn. Roque, Antipolo City
Contact Person/s: ARNEL ZARATE
phytothera_inc@yahoo.com.ph

REGION IX

NBL CARRAGEENAN

Ariosa St., Santiago District, Pagadian City
Contact Person/s: NURSIDIN LAJA
dinlajaseaweeds@yahoo.com

"NOTHING FOLLOWS"

219-202-569

006-794-574

224-662-496

236-288-714

930-298-262

(02)737-09-99

(02)584-08-83

(02) 812-85-38

(02)661-90-29

0917-7124215
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10

REGION Ii

PAMPANGA's BEST, INC.

Olangapo Gapan Road, Dolores CSFP
Contact Person/s: ANGELO HIZON, JR.
liberty.manalang@pampanga’'sbes

REGION NCR

ANS! CORPORATION

#32 Lot B & 3C, Arty 1 St., Brgy Talipapa, Quezon City
Contact Person/s: EDUARDO FABONAN
ansicorp.import@gmait.com

ASIA INTERNATIONAL FRUITS AND AGRI-PRODUCTS

615 R.O. Santos St., Brgy. New Zaniga, Madaluyong City
Contact Person/s; CECILLE AVERGONZADO

aif_ap@yahoo.com

DORWINS GROUP PHILIPPINES, INC

1007-A Escoda St., Brgy. 676, Zone 073, Ermita, Manila
Contact Person/s: ADORACION UYGONGCO
dorwins.group@gmail.com

ERKU TRADING INTERNATIONAL

140 B. Vicenta St., San Rafael Village, Navotas City
Contact Person/s: ERLINDA K. UY
erkutrading@pldts!.net

FLAVORCREST INTERNATIONAL CORP.

Franco Drive, Sta. Maria Industrial Subd., Bagumbayan, Taguig City
Contact Person/s: NINA NIEVES DIAZ
flavorcrest@DGCPHIL.com

FORGEMS MARKETING CO., INC.

Unit 1010 Cityland Shaw Tower, Shaw Bivd., Mandaluyong City
Contact Person/s: CELSO MONTALLA
agarmario@forgems.ph

GOODDAY INTERNATIONAL CORP. ‘

Rm. 2004 Atlanta Center 31 Annapolis, Greenhills, San Juan
Contact Person/s: MELITO CHUA
gooddayinternationalcorp@yahoo

KNOTSBERRY FARMS MFG. CO., INC.

103 Tandang Sora Ave., Pasong Tamo, Quezon City
Contact Person/s: JERRY TAN LAO
jeiliyum@gmail.com

" MUYACKO MARKETING, INC.

95-A Araullo St., San Juan City, Metro Manila
Contact Person/s: ANDY ONG
muyackomarketing@gmail.com

McCORMICK PHILIPPINES, INC.
4/F SYSU Centre #145 Panay Ave., Quezon City

Contact Person/s: STEVEN SY
nellie_tabang@mccormick.com.ph

003-059-731

001-726-553

237-915-231

006-510-576

174-664-941

004-639-542

004-630-860

006-937-750

003-323-718

007-886-935

001-565-883

(02)435-4280

(02)983-09-97

(02)654-34-86

(02)521-06-88

(02)708-48-13

(02)893-50-23

(02)637-28-30

706-03-11

455-2545

(02)586-0226

(02)920-52-91
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11 WILLS INTERNATIONAL SALES CORP. 219-202-569 (02)7370993

P2 11th Corporate Ctr., 11th Ave., cor. Triangle Drive, BGC, Taguig City

Contact Person/s: WILLIAM CHUA CO KIONG

wnc@wills.com.ph

REGION iV

1 FUDYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 006-794-574 (02)584-08-83

8095 Magsaysay Road, Southridge Village, San Pedro, Laguna
Contact Person/s: YVONNE SANO
sales@fudynamics.com

PHYTOTHERA, INC.

B2L7 Crestview Lane, Crestview Hts., Brgy. Sn. Roque, Antipolo City
Contact Person/s: ARNEL ZARATE

phytothera_inc@yahoo.com

SILANG FARM HARVEST ENTERPRISE

Maynilaan Road, Weicome Litlit, Silang, Cavite
Contact Person/s: MICHAEL R. SANDIG
michaelrsandig@yahoo.com

THEODORE INTERNATIONAL TRADING SOLUTIONS, INC.

V. Faytaren Bidg., Brgy. Sta. Clara, Highway 54, Batangas City
Contact Person/s: NEIL T. AGUSTIN
theodore1628@gmail.com

ZKYARC TRADING

Brgy. Putat, Nasugbu, Batangas
Contact Person/s: JENNIFER REYNA
zkyarctrading@gmail.com

REGION Vi
PENAFRANCIA SUGAR MILL, INC.
Himaao, Pili, Camarines Sur
Contact Person/s: WILLIAM ENRILE
pensumil_inc@yahoo.com

REGION VI

GOODILUCKS CORPORATION
Mabini-Sn. Sebatian Sts., Brgy.32, Bacolod City
Contact Person/s: ROMEO ACERON

KABANKALAN FARMERS MPC

JYY Perez St., Kabankalan City, Negros Occ.
Contact Person/s: CARLOS VIDAURRAZAGA

MACAE SSA MULTI-PURPOSE COOPERATIVE

LSC Compound, Brgy. Paraiso, Sagay City, Negros Occ.
Contact Person/s: MANUEL PILLA
macaessa_multicooperative@y

236-288-714

270-551-244

009-497-108

451-578-617

005-532-792

009-551-460

004-253-235

006-002-127

(02)661-90-29

0919-8182623

0999-7180399

0977-0128158

(054)473-79-15

(034)434-20-33

(034) 471-32-35

(034) 722-18-67
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SAPPHIRE JADE SUGAR TRADING
Dingle Public Market, Dingle, Hloilo
Contact Person/s: ROSALIE GARE

REGION Vi
BATAMA FARMER'S MARKETING COOP.
Bais Central, Negros Oriental
Contact Person/s: EMILIO MONTENEGRO
batamacooperative@yahoo.com

CENTRAL LOPEZ MULTI-PURPOSE COOP.
Central Lopez Brgy. Paraiso, Sagay City
Contact Person/s: PATRICIO TEVES
cimpc_2010@yahoo.com

DUMAGUETE INDUSTRIES & MARKETING CORP.

Motong, Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental
Contact Person/s: EMMANUEL GABONSENG

KHENTSHIN BAKESHOP
Block 5 Lot1 13, Villa Devina Subd., San Vicente, Liloan, Cebu
Contact Person/s: JIM C. TITONG

MLA SUGAR TRADING
G.V. Subd., Villareal, Bayawan City, Negros Oriental
Contact Person/s: OPHELIA BUENAFE

SUGBU SGT DISTRIBUTORS CORP.
N. Bacalso Ave., Ext., Highway, Tagunol Basak, San Nicolas, Cebu City
Contact Person/s: ANTONIO YAP

REGION Vil
OCCIDENTAL LEYTE FARMERS MPC
Brgy. Cogon, Ormoc City, Leyte
Contact Person/s: GERARDO GALO
olfamca2003@yahoo.com

REGION IX

GH-LINK TRADING

Purok 3, Lunzuran Rd., Zamboanga City
Comact Person/s: GAMMAR HASSAN
gh-linktrading@yahoo.com

PAGADIAN ACE MARKETING

Corner Sabado-Cabrera Sts., Pagadian City
Contact Person/s: ESPERIDIOM ACLA

dbaoacla@yahoo.com

189-436-044

000-270-956

004-240-607

000-271-239

419-115-994

0930-9121311

(035) 541-50-29

402-34-23

(034)722-2440

(035) 225-75-29

(032)234-55-35

176-844-661- 0917-3161692

471-399-253

000-199-093

936-548-805

103-306-876

0946-3926248

(053) 561-22-85

933-52-97

(062)215-13-69
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1 ABE TRUCKING SERVICES 438-030-210 0917-6319433

Purok 3, Dologon, Maramag, Bukidnon

Contact Person/s: ALVIN EDUAVE

abetrucking@yahoo.com
2 GALA MARKETING 162-771-297 0906-7382322

P .4 Brgy. Poblacion, Valencia, Bukidnon
Contact Person/s: ATILANO ARENDAIN, JR
galamarketing.mindanaoc@gmail.

"NOTHING FOLLOWS"
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